

Ú  
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 252 OF 2005

SUNITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the parties that pl  
eadings are

complete in the matter. Put up for final disposal two weeks hence.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

DWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER