

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 252 OF 2005

SUNITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the parties that a

talk for settlement is going on between the parties. Put up after
six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER