

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 252 OF 2005

SUNITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 13/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K.BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties for some time, we direct the

parties to appear in person on 30.04.2007 before the Co-ordinator, Mediation Cell, Tis

Hazari, Delhi with a view to make an endeavour for settlement of their disputes.

Respondent shall pay a sum of Rs.5,000/- to the petitioner towards her

expenses for coming and staying at Delhi.

The parties should come prepared to stay here for a few days.

A copy of this Order be sent to the Co-ordinator, Mediation Cell, Tis Hazari, Delhi.

The matter is adjourned by six weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master