

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 252 OF 2005
SUNITA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR Respondent(s)(
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Keeping in view the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case
and,particularly, in view of the assurance given before us by the learned counsel for t
he
petitioner that the petitioner-Sunita Devi shall take part in the mediation, we refer t
he
matter back to the Mediation Cell. The parties may appear before Mr
.
B.B.Choudhary,Additional District and Sessions Judge(Coordinator, Permanent
Mediation Cell),Tis Hazari Courts Complex, Delhi on 20.8.2007. The respondent shall pay
Rs. 5,000/- to the petitioner. The said amount must be paid to the petitioner before th
e
Mediation Cell. We hope and trust that the petitioner shall appear before the Mediator
and render all cooperation. Learned Mediator is requested to take up the matter on
priority basis, if necessary on day to day basis.

List in the second week of September, 2007.

A copy of this order be sent to Mr.B.B. Choudhary,Additioanal District and
Sessions Judge.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master